
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 
Finance Department 
Form No. 142-8R3         DATE SUBMITTED:  09-01-20 

BID NO. 

7762 

BID TITLE 

Federally Funded Riverside Municipal Airport Windsock Relocation 
and New Generator 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

General Services 
Department 

DATE BID OPENED 

06/17/2020 
BIDS RECEIVED  (7)  INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online) 

BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH:   October 15, 2020 AMOUNT BID 
R & H Industries    Gardena, CA $128,178.65 
Champion Electric, Inc. Riverside, CA $139,500.00 
Pacific International Electric Company, Inc. Brea, CA $142,952.00 
R2BUILD Laguna Hills, CA $190,340.00 
M. Brey Electric, Inc Beaumont, CA $220,133.48 
RB Development Riverside, CA $229,638.50 
AMTEK CONSTRUCTION Whittier, CA $270,275.65 

BID DESCRIPTION:  The City of Riverside (“City”) is seeking one (1) qualified entity or individual 
(“Company”) to provide all labor, materials, and equipment necessary to the project that consists of relocating 
the windsock and installing a generator. 

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)            10% Surety Included        Contract 
   10% Surety not required   Purchase Order  

Lowest Responsible Bidder Amount of Award 

Pacific International Electric Company, Inc.         $142,952.00 

COMMENTS: 
The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest 
responsive and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23256. The General Services 
Department concurs with this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 

Submitted by: Date: Purchasing Manager for08/11/20


